ORDINANCE NO. 93-05

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON AMENDING SECTION 328.410 OF ORDINANCE 92-20 REGARDING BUSINESS LICENSES

The City Council of the City of American Canyon does ordain as follows:

Section 328.410 shall be amended to include the following:

Card Rooms

\$150.00 per table per year.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 1st day of April, 1993.

811

Tom Orlando Mayor

ATTEST:

Ronald L. Kiedrowski City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

1 the Dr

William D. Ross City Attorney

I, Julie A. Hogan, Deputy City Clerk of the City of American Canyon, California, hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and adopted at a meeting of the City Council on the 15 day of 1993, by the following vote, to wit:

Ayes:

1

anderson, Bennett, Winters, Onlando

Noes:

Maharay Absent:

hone

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of American Canyon, California, this 2^{AQ} day of ______, 1993

Nu Deputy City Clerk of the City of American Canyon

. :